Copyright 2005 Carrier Corporation Form BW4B-1PD
Product
Data
Models BW4 and BW5
Oil-Fired Water Boilers
Series B
MODEL BW4B, BW5B
Series B

Low Fire Rate Kit - (126,000 BTUH input)
KBALF0201DNK
Model number nomenclature
BW4BAH000091AAAA
B W 4 B A H 000 091 A A AA
B — Boiler
Cooling
Variations
AA — Standard
Type of System
W — Water
Series
A — Original
Combustion/Ignition
4 — Oil Burner/Without Tankless Coil
5 — Oil Burner/With Tankless Coil
Labeling
A — Common Unit
G — Canada Only (Oil)
Model Code
Electrical
A — 110 to 125 60 Hz
Heating Size
Btu Input (x 1000)
Fuel
H — Heating Oil
3
Physical data
UNIT SIZE 140 210 280
GENERAL DATA
Sections — Fine Grain Cast Iron No.
3 4 5
Water Capacity Gal
9.6 11.6 13.7
Combustion Chamber Target Wall
Ceramic Fiber
Draft Regulator
Furnished
OIL BURNER
Type Manufacturer/Model
Beckett/Model AFG Flame Retention Head Burner
Oil Pump
Single Stage
Fuel Type
No. 1 or 2 Fuel Oil
Rated Load Amps
3 Amps
CONTROLS
Combination Control
Without Heater
High Limit, Circulator Relay, and Cad. Cell Relay
With Heater
High and Low Limit, Circulator Relay, and Cad. Cell Relay
Pressure/Temperature Gauge
Psig
0 — 60
°F
60 — 260
ASME Pressure Relief Valve Psig
30
CIRCULATOR
Taco Model
007
Full Load Amps
0.70
Flange Size FPT In.
1-1/4
Dimensions — Models BW4 and BW5
DIMENSIONS (In.)
UNIT SIZE A B C
140 14-1/2 6 8
210 17-3/4 6 9-5/8
280 21 6 11-1/2

PACITY
*MBH
NET
I=B=R
RATING
*MBH
FIRING
RATE
+GPH A.F.U.E. ++
MINIMUM CHIMNEY
SIZE/ HEIGHT DIMENSIONS - IN.
WITH TANKLESS
COIL
WITHOUT TANKLESS
COIL A B C
BW5BAH091 BW4BAH091 3 91 80 70 0.65 86.3*** 8-in. x 8-in. x 15 ft 14-1/2 6 8
BW5BAH105 BW4BAH105 3 105 92 80 0.75 85.2*** 8-in. x 8-in. x 15 ft 14-1/2 6 8
BW5BAH140 BW4BAH140 3 140 119 103 1 83.4 8-in. x 8-in. x 15 ft 14-1/2 6 8
BW5BAH126 BW4BAH126 4 126 111 97 0.9 86.0*** 8-in. x 8-in. x 15 ft 17-3/4 6 9-5/8
BW5BAH175 BW4BAH175 4 175 150 130 1.25 83.9 8-in. x 8-in. x 15 ft 17-3/4 6 9-5/8
BW5BAH210 BW4BAH210 4 210 178 155 1.5 82.4 8-in. x 8-in. x 15 ft 17-3/4 6 9-5/8
BW5BAH168 BW4BAH168 5 168 147 128 1.2 86.5*** 8-in. x 8-in. x 15 ft 21 6 11-1/2
BW5BAH245 BW4BAH245 5 245 209 182 1.75 83.6 8-in. x 8-in. x 15 ft 21 6 11-1/2
BW5BAH280 BW4BAH280 5 280 236 205 2 82.0 8-in. x 8-in. x 20 ft 21 6 11-1/2
Circulator curve
Electrical data
‡Time-delay type is recommended
ALL MODELS